
 

P.O. Box 398, Fort Myers, Florida 33902-0398    Phone: (239) 533-2111 
www.leegov.com 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 

 

 

 

October 11, 2021       (239) 533-8871
  
 
Ms. Amy Wicks 
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. 
421 Fayetteville Street, Suite 600 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
 
 
Dear Ms. Wicks  
 
Enclosed is your executed copy of Change Order No. 2 for the contract 
CN180325DLK Environmental Contract (Water Quality and Hydrological Impacts, 
Site Assessments & Site Remediation) C-8149. 
 

The new expiration date is 10/15/2022. 

 
If you should have any questions, please give me a call.  
 
Sincerely, 
  
Kimberly Urban 

 
Kimberly Urban 
Contracts Analyst 
Procurement Management Division 
 
 
c: FinanceOnBase@leeclerk.org  
Project File 
 

Kevin Ruane 
District One 
 
Cecil L. Pendergrass 
District Two 
 
Ray Sandelli 
District Three 
 
Brian Hamman 
District Four 
 
Frank Mann 
District Five 
 
Roger Desjarlais 
County Manager 
 
Richard Wesch 
County Attorney 
 
Donna Marie Collins 
County Hearing  
Examiner 

 





Scope of Professional Services for:

Environmental Contract (Water Quality and Hydrological Impacts, Site Assessments & Site Remediation

Supplemental Task Authorization #:Change Order Agreement #: CO2

Print Form

CO-STA Exhibit A 
Scope of Professional Services

Section 1.00   Changes to Professional Services 

The 'Scope of Professional Services' as set forth in Exhibit 'A' of the Professional Services Agreement referred to 
hereinbefore is hereby supplemented, changed or authorized, so that the CONSULTANT shall provide and perform 
the following professional services, tasks, or work as a supplement to, change to, the scope of services previously 
agreed to and authorized.

No changes in scope, this is for renewal of term 10/16/21 to 10/15/2022.

Lee County Board of County Commissioners - Procurement Management 
2115 Second Street - 1st Floor - Fort Myers, FL 33901 

PO Box 398 - Fort Myers, FL 33902-0398 
Phone:  (239) 533-8881

Rev. 02/2020






